| FORM PTC-1595 1-31-92 | 07-24-19 | 98 | SHEET | | NT OF COMMERCI |
|--|----------------------------------|--|--|--|----------------------------|
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ | | | Y | • | ₩ |
| To the Honorable Commissione | | | | ginal documents or | copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | | address of re | eceiving party(ies): | |
| Douglas D. Bonke Billie C. Munger | | Name: R | eynolds (| Consumer Pro | ducts, Inc |
| | JUL 1 0 1998 (%) | Internal A | ddress: Cor | porate Secre | tary's |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies | Office | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | Planting on the State of Association Control of the State of State | | |
| XI Assignment | ☐ Merger | Street Add | iress: 6601 | West Broad | Street |
| ☐ Security Agreement | ☐ Change of Name | ************************************** | The state of the s | | |
| Other | | City: Ri | chmond | State: VA | ZIP :23230- |
| Execution Date: June 23, 19 | 98 | Additional na | ame(s) & addres: | s(es) attached? 🖵 Ye | 1701 s \(\O\) No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent | number(s): | | <u> </u> | | 1.1 |
| If this document is being filed toge | ether with a new application, th | e execution date | of the applica | | tion Filed y 2, 1998 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent | | | |
| 09/016,892 | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be | e mailed: | | | ons and patents invo | olved: 1 |
| Name: Reynolds Metal | | | Approximate (ACTIVITIES) (Account of the Control of | 4.0 | 0.0 |
| Internal Address: Alan M. | Biddison | 7. Total fee | (37 CFR 3.41 |):\$ <u>40.</u> | 00 |
| Law/Pate | ents E-2-5 | ☐ Enclos | sed | | |
| /15/1 998 BDUCKETT 00000010 18 1150 (|)9016892 | ⊠ K Author | rized to be ch | arged to deposit ac | count |
| ି ପୌଳet Addres ଓ ଅନ୍ତର ଅନ୍ତର ଅନ୍ତର | st Broad Street | • | ccount numbe | er: | |
| City: Richmond S | State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: 23230 | (Attach dup | olicate copy of t | his page if paying by | deposit account) |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an of the original document. | d belief, the foregoinglinform | nation/is true and | d correct and | any attached copy | is a true copy |
| Alan M. Biddison Name of Person Signing | /W/// | / YVI VV) Signature | <u> </u> | July 8 , | 1998 |
| J . | | Total | PATE1 number of pages 9330 FR | NT comprising cover shee $ME\colon 0441$ | ot: 3 |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Douglas D. Bonke and Billie C. Munger, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DIFFERENTIAL CLING FORAGE WRAPPING FILM: WRAPPED BALE: METHOD FOR PRODUCING DIFFERENTIAL CLING FILM; AND METHOD FOR WRAPPING FORAGE (Docket No. 08350) and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent thereon, Serial No. 09/016,892, filed February 2. 1998: and

WHEREAS, Reynolds Consumer Products, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and doing business at 6601 West Broad Street. Richmond, Virginia 23230, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid to Assignors by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof: and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Unites States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY acknowledge that at the time of the invention they were under an obligation to assign to Assignee their entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 9330 FRAME: 0442 AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree to communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

| IN TEST | TMONY WHERE | OF. we hereunto set out hands and seals. |
|--|-------------------|---|
| Date $\bigcirc \cdot \partial$ (SEAL) | 398 | Assignor The Albra |
| Date(SEAL) | 3/98 | Assignor (Vonglas V. Sonke |
| | | |
| | | |
| (If Assignors ex following notari | | nent before the same notary public on the same date, use the |
| STATE OF | WISCONSIN |)) ss |
| COUNTY OF | OUTAGAMIE | |
| and known to | me to be the pers | ared DOUGLAS D. BONKE; BILLIE C. MUNGER, to me known sons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing I the same to be their free act and deed, on this 23 day of |
| (NOTARY SEA | M | Notary Public in and for said Jounty and State |
| (NOTAKI SDA | XI.) į | My commission expires: 7-29-2001 |

RECORDED: 07/10/1998

PATENT REEL: 9330 FRAME: 0443